WATER UTILITY SERVICES

Boil Water Notice for Old Lorena Rd. – Chapel Rd. Area Lifted

Waco, Texas (March 23, 2019) – The Boil Water Notice previously issued for customers residing on Old Lorena Rd. or streets adjoining Old Lorena Rd., north of Presley Dr., and on Chapel Rd. or streets adjoining Chapel Rd., west of Old Lorena Rd., has been lifted, effective immediately. The water meets all state and federal drinking water criteria. 

The boil notice went into effect late in the afternoon on Thursday, March 21, due to low water pressure in the area. Cooperation and understanding from the residents of this area has been greatly appreciated as utility staff worked to ensure the safety of drinking water.

If you have questions concerning this matter, please call 299-CITY (2489).